Manager's removal, suspension, lay-off or reduction in grade of any officer or employee; City 
Charter, Section 8, which provides for the Mayor to be elected to serve a two (2) year term; and 
City Code Section 54 which provides for increasing the threshold amount for formal public bid 
and award from twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) to one hundred thousand dollars 
$100,000.00) on public works projects?"; and 

WHEREAS, the subject matter of said proposed Charter Amendment issue in connection 
with term limits (which was passed as an Ordinance on First Reading on January 13,2009 during